
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 30 

FINAL 1997 Baseball Statistics Report 
DIVISION III 

Simpson College 

Only games againsi four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

John Sinanm 
INSTITUTION 1997 COACH 

Iowa Intercollegiate Athletic 

FULL SEASON 12-20-0 
W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 3-9-0 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Brent Faber 

Karl Omdahl 

Matt Young 

Andy Merril l 

Matt Hatcher 

Andy Cullen 

Jer Buckingham 

Blayne Fielder 

Mark Erickson 

Erie Trudo 

Pos 

ss 

OF 

OF 

3B 

IB 

OF 

OF 

C 

2B 

IB 

CL 

So 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Jr 

Sr 

G 

31 

32 

32 

31 

26 

31 

28 

29 

25 

26 

AB 

97 

109 

87 

72 

55 

102 

69 

64 

44 

33 

R 

22 

33 

16 

11 

8 

16 

11 

11 

4 1 

5 

H 

37 

39 

27 

21 

16 

28 

19 

16 

11 

7 

Batting 
Avg 

381 

358 

310 

292 

291 

275 

275 

250 

250 

212 

2B 

7 

9 

6 

4 

3 

3 

5 

3 

-

-

3B 

1 

4 

2 

-

-

1 

-

1 

-

-

HR 

1 

6 

1 

1 

l.'-

1 

-

-

TB 

49 

74 

40 

28 

22 

36 

24 

21 

11 

7 

Slugging 
Pet 

505 

679 

460 

389 

400 

353 

348 

328 

250 

212 

RBI 

22 

13 

16 

7 

8 

14 

8 

6 

5 

1 

SB 

9 

16 

1 

3 

1 

11 

5 

2 

2 

4 

SBA 

9 

19 

7 

5 

2 

18 

5 

5 

2 

5 

BB 

12 

9 

18 

17 

3 

6 

12 

6 

1 

4 

SO 

13 

19 

11 

11 

6 

18 

12 

12 

7 

11 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Dennis Sexton 

Bnan Pitz 

Adam Soyer 

CL 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

G 

9 

8 

7 

GS 

7 

7 

7 

CG 

5 

2 

4 

w 

2 

3 

1 

L 

5 

4 

5 

sv 

2 

-

-

ShO 

-

1 

-

IP 

45 7 

34 7 

340 

H 

44 

23 

32 

R 

36 

20 

22 

ER 

24 

19 

15 

BB 

25 

23 

14 

SO 

33 

'34 

16 

ERA 

4 73 

4 93 

3 97 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke 
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke 
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

V 

32 

AB 

88? 

851 

R 

150 

177 

H 

259 

231 

Balling 
Avq 

.294 

271 

2B 

45 

53 

3B 

q 

9 

HR 

1? 

n 

TB 

T A 

335 

Slugging 
Pet 

Qpft 

.394 

RBI 

113 

147 

SB 

^q 

49 

SBA 

fifi 

63 

BB 

117 

107 

SO 

162 

IfiP 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

202 0 

227 0 

H 

231 

259 

R 

177 

150 

ER 

133 

130 

BB 

107 

117 

SO 

152 

162 

ERA 

5 93 

5 151 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

641 

674 

A 

248 

297 

E 

56 

71 

TC 

945 

1042 

DP 

NA 

NA 

Fielding 
Pel 

941 

932 
NCAA 11739 5/97 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 Colleqe Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1997 BASEBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against 
four year U 8 colleges are included m statistics and won lost record 

Your insti tut ion Simpson Col lege 

OPPONENT 

1 Wooster 

2 Wooster 

OWN 
SCORE 

3 Marietta 
Earl ham 

, Monmouth 

6 Demson. 

Beloit 

8 Beloit 

9 0Ayne_5 

0 Waynp St^tp 

1 MaQAolle 

2 MacMua 

3 WashiagtonJJniv^ 

4 111. Benedic t ine 

5 MacMurray 

16 Wantbutg. 

7 Warlhurg. 

8 Luther 

9 Luther 

20 CentcaL 

21 CeatraL 

22 Wil l iam Penn 

23 WjlliMLEenn_ 

24 Cornell 

25 Cornell 

26 LQras_ 

27 Loras. 

28 Grandview 

29 Central 

30 Loras-

31 ]sitm.]t 

32 lQwa_Wfisleyan-

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

10 

8 

_12-

_ 0 _ 

„3^ 

AZ. 

. 0 -

- 0 -

s 
OPP I D 

SCORE T H 
ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

_5CL 

_n L _ 40_ 

12 
r 

55 
50 

50 

_40_ 

40 

50 

_8 L 50_ 

JO. 

_14_ 

_12. 

_1L 

_ A 

_ Z 

-A 

._Z 

JJ 
Ji_X. 
_li_X-

_H _X 

_ii_X. 

._A _X-

^ A . _ X 

. _A._X. 

. - k _ l . 

. _ I ± _ X . 

. _ y -JL 

._A._X_ 

._A-_X 

-Ik. 

J 
_A 

_A_X. 

-60-

-60-

-100-

-50-

-40 

—60-

JZ5_ 

_ 5 Q -

-15-

-Z5_ 

-50-

J _ Z5_ 

-1QD_ 

_ Z 5 _ 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

ATTENDANCE 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 Gulf Coast Spring Classic- Panama City, Florida 

2 Washington Tournament- St Louis. Missouri 

3 Icwa Conference Toumament- Dubuque, Iowa 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season Attendance all dates 

-185-

185 

-26Q_ 

-350-

_51Q_ 

14 1235 

14 1235 

25 -2Q3Q-

\(JfJJ^ fe:>^^ C ^5lK 
Reporting Official Title 


