PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 30

FINAL 1997 Baseball Statistics Report

DIVISION III

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics. Include all conference and postseason playoffs

Simpson College	John Sirianni	FULL SEASON <u>12-20-0</u>
INSTITUTION	1997 COACH	WLT
	Iowa Intercollegiate Athletic	CONFERENCE <u>3-9-0</u>
	CONFERENCE	W—L—T

class by Fr So Jr or Sr BATTIN

		Class	by Fr	So Jr	or Sr	B	ATTING							_			
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	G	АВ	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	зв	HR	тв	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	вв	so
Brent Faber	SS	So	31	97	22	37	381	7	1	1	49	505	22	9	9	12	13
Karl Omdahl	0F	Jr	32	109	33	39	358	9	4	6	74	679	13	16	19	9	19
Matt Young	0F	Jr	32	87	16	27	310	6	2	1	40	460	16	1	7	18	11
Andy Merrill	3B	Jr	31	72	11	21	292	4	-	1	28	389	7	3	5	17	11
Matt Hatcher	1B	Jr	26	55	8	16	291	3	-	12	22	400	8	1	2	3	6
Andy Cullen	0F	So	31	102	16	28	275	3	1	1	36	353	14	11	18	6	18
Jer Buckingham	0F	Sr	28	69	11	19	275	5	-	-	24	348	8	5	5	12	12
Blayne Fielder	С	So	29	64	11	16	250	3	1	-	21	328	6	2	5	6	12
Mark Erickson	2B	Jr	25	44	4 :	11	250	-	-	-	11	250	5	2	2	1	7
Eric Trudo	1B	Sr	26	33	5	7	212	-	-	-	7	212	1	4	5	4	11

PITCHING

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	Ł	sv	ShO	IP	н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA
Dennis Sexton	Sr	R	9	7	5	2	5	2	-	45 7	44	36	24	25	33	4 73
Brian Pitz	So	R	8	7	2	3	4	-	1	34 7	23	20	19	23	34	4 93
Adam Soyer	Sr	R	7	7	4	1	5	-	_	34 0	32	22	15	14	16	3 97
									-							
																l

Note If your team leader in <u>TOTAL</u> hits doubles triples home runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strike outs is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strike outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA

TEAM TOTALS

_												_			
BATTING	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	тв	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
OWN	32	882	150	259	.294	45	9	12	358	406	113	59	86	117	162
OPP	32	851	177	231	271	53	9	11	335	.394	147	49	63	107	152

PITCHING	IP	н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA
OWN	202 0	231_	177	133	107	152	5 93
ОРР	227 0	259	150	130	117	162	5 151

FIELDING	РО	А	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct
OWN	641	248	56	945	NA_	941
OPP	674	297	T ₇₁	1042	NA	932

NCAA 11739 5/97

(OVER)

1997 BASEBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent s score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3 etc. and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four year U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution	Simpson	College	

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
1 Wooster	3	6	_1_		60	43					
2 Wooster	1	11	_1		40	44					
3 Marietta	4	12			55	45					
Earlham 4	6 	1		·	50 	46					
₅ Monmouth	10	7	_1_		50	47					
6 Denison	3	5	_1_		40	48					
7 <u>Beloit</u>	3	4	1		40	49					
в <u>Beloit</u>	8	1	_1_		50	50					
9 Wayne_State	3	8	_1		50	51					
10 Wayne_State	1	4	_1		40	52					
11 Maryville	9	7	A		60	53					
12 MacMurray		3	_2.		60	54					
13 Washington Univ.	0	2	_A		100	55					
14 Il]. Benedictine	1_	14	_2		50	56					
15 MacMurray	3	7	_2		40	57				_	
16 Wartburg	4	5	_Н	_X.	50	58					
17 Wartburg	5	12	Н.	_X_		59					
18 Luther	7	0	_Н_	X	60	60					_
19 Luther	5	2	_Н	_X_		61					
20 Central	2	8	A	_X_	75	62					
21 Central	12	5	A .	X		63					
22 William Penn _	0	2	_A	X.	50	64					
23 William Penn _	3	7	A.	_X		65					
24 Cornell	12	1	_H.	_X_	75	N	EUTRAL SITE	S (Facility Ci	ty State	e)	
25 Cornell	9	4	Н	X_		1 Gulf Coast Spi	ring Class	ic- Panar	<u>na C1</u>	<u>ty, F</u>	lorida
26 Loras	0	7	_A.	_X	75	2 <u>Washington To</u>	urnament-	St Lour	s, M1	ssour	וי
27 Loras	0	6	_A	X_		3 <u>Iowa Conferenc</u>	ce Tournam	ent- Dubi	uque,	Iowa	<u> </u>
28 Grandview	7	11	A.		50	4					
29 Central	2	4	_ 3		75	Attendance	(include stude	nts and estim	ate if n	ecessa	ry)
зо Loras	3	8	_A		100			DA ⁻	res	AT.	TOTAL
31 Iowa Wesleyan _	9	2	A	_X_	75	Cingle Harra Datas		^		ΑI	TENDANCE
32 Iowa Wesleyan _						Single Home Dates	•	_ U _			
33						Double Header Home Date:	•	<u>ي</u> ع			185
34						Total Home Attendance		_ <u></u>			260
35				_	 _	Single Road Dates		4			
36						Double Header Road Dates	•	_4_			350 610
37						Total Road Attendance		_ <u>8_</u> 14			1235
38						Single Neutral Site Dates			·		0
39						Double Header Neutral Site					
40						Total Neutral Site Attenda		_14			1235
41						Total Season Attendance	all dates	_25			_2030
42											
-						\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2			C_{\sim}	٨
						Reportin	g Official			<u>ان</u> Tit	ile .

Reporting Official

Title